

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

12 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13332/20

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sushma Verma,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

d The matter has already been directed to be processe
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.03.11
14:24:41 IST
Reason: