

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2012 in SA No. 1122/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
For Vidhi International, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER